

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 20957

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in GA  
No.26/1984, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BAPI DE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Milon Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr.Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr.Milon Mukherlee, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner prays for & is granted two weeks' time to produce  
material in support of the plea that the petitioner was a  
juvenile on the date of the commission of the offence.

List the matter again after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master