

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 20957

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in GA  
No.26/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BAPI DE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms.Garima Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Head Master, Janakilal Siksha Sadan, Katwa,  
Burdwan, West Bengal has issued a certificate dated 02.03.2012,  
inter alia, stating therein that the petitioner herein was  
admitted to the school on a particular day and in the Admission  
Register his date of birth is mentioned as 08.11.1963.

We have some doubt with regard to the certificate so  
issued by the Head Master. Therefore, issue notice to the Head  
Master of the aforesaid school, returnable on 16.07.2012.

We further direct the Head Master of the School to be  
present before this Court with the admission register on  
16.07.2012.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master